6868079

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC
Petitioner

V.

UNILOC 2017 LLC Patent Owner

IPR Case No. IPR2020-00038 U.S. Patent No. 6,868,079

POWER OF ATTORNEY PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,868,079

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Motorola Mobility LLC hereby appoints:

Counsel

Martin R. Bader (Reg. No. 54,736)

mbader@sheppardmullin.com

Nam H. Kim (Reg. No. 64,160)

nkim@sheppardmullin.com

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160)

hbatts@sheppardmullin.com

Mike Kim (Reg. No. 72,867)

mskim@sheppardmullin.com

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Cox

12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92130

Telephone: (858) 720-8900

Fax: (858) 509-3691

as its representatives to act on its behalf in the above-identified proceeding, with full power to appoint an associate agent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith.

Signature:	\cup	Date: October 11, 2019

Name: Anup Shah

Title: Senior Intellectual Property Litigation Counsel representing Motorola

Mobility LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 and 42.105, the undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Power of Attorney was served on October 11, 2019, by Federal Express upon the Patent Owner and Prosecuting Attorney's at the correspondence addresses of record for U.S. Patent No. 6,868,079 as follows:

Uniloc USA Inc. 102 N. College Avenue, Suite 303 Tyler TX 75702

Sean Burdick Burdick Patents, P.A. 2537 W. State Street, Suite 220 Boise ID 83702

> Salehi Dianoosh The Salehi Law Group 8 Crystalglen Aliso Viejo CA 92656

Date: October 11, 2019 /s/ Martin R. Bader

Martin R. Bader

Registration No.: 54,736

